valuation metrics selected by Haywood to determine the value of the Corporation were comparable
trading ranges of P/NAV and EV/oz Au. An analysis of the results of the selected company analysis
involves complex considerations of the selected companies and other factors that could affect the Fair
Market Value of the Corporation and the selected companies.

OPTIMIZED PEA ASSUMPTIONS
Author Tetra Tech

Mining Type Open-pit (MacLellan + Farley only)

Mine Life 12 years

Throughput 3,750 tpd (years 1-4), 7,500 tpd (years 5-12)

LOM Production 1.74 Moz Au + 1.59 Moz Ag

Avg. Annual Production 145 koz Au/yr + 199 koz Ag/yr

LOM Avg. Head Grade 2.2 g/t Au

LOM Avg. Strip Ratio 7.7:1

LoM Operating Cost ($/t-milled) $39.14

Capex $185M (Initial) + $239M (Sustaining)

Price Deck US$1,100/oz Au + US$18.33/oz Ag

Exchange Rate 0.90

HAYWOOD SECURITIES KEY ADJUSTMENTS

Est. Start Date
2018 Development
2020 Commercial Production

Analyst Consensus LT
Price Deck

US$1,231/oz Au
US$18.64/oz Ag
0.82 CAD/USD

Project Post-TaxNPV5% $401.5M

Project Post-Tax IRR 38.9%

Other Corp. Adjustments
Resource Credit, Corp. G&A, and Equity
Financing Assumptions.

CGJ Lynn Lake Ownership CGJ – 40%, AGI – 60%

NAVPS Sensitivities ($/share) -10% Base Case +10%
Gold Price $1.85 $2.40 $2.95
CAD to USD Exchange Rate $3.01 $2.40 $1.89
Discount Rate $2.53 $2.40 $2.29

- 14 -

For purposes of the P/NAV analysis, Haywood selected a peer group of publicly traded mining
companies currently in the preliminary economic assessment or pre-feasibility study development stages
with current sell-side analyst research coverage. Haywood based its P/NAV analysis on the industry
standard analyst consensus NAV multiple as derived by the research analysts.

   Source: Company filings, Capital IQ, Haywood.

For purposes of the EV/oz Au analysis, Haywood selected a peer group of publicly trading comparable
mining companies currently in the PEA (preliminary economic assessment) development stage. Haywood